UNOFFICIAL COPY

92-03323

MR

Doc#: 0713739067 Fee: $46.00
Eugene "Gene” Moore RHSP Fee:$1b.00
Cook County Recorder of Deeds

Date: 05/17/2007 11:09 AM Pg: 1of12

FOURTH LLOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

ADDRESS OF PROPERTY:
2129-2137 SOUTH ARCHER
CHICAGO, ILLINOIS

PINS: 17-21-420-013
17-21-420-014
17-21-420-012

PREPARED BY AND RETURN TO:

EDWARD Y. LAU

SUITE 3900

30 NORTH LASALLE STREET
CHICAGQO, IL 60602




(713739067 Page: 2 of 12

UNOFFICIAL COPY

FOURTH LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

THIS FPURTH LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT (the “Agreement”) is made
as of this 3" day of April, 2007, by and among the following parties:

MEGA INTERNATIONAL COMMERCIAL BANK CO., LTD., CHICAGO BRANCH
(formerly known as International Commercial Bank of China, Chicago Branch) (“Lender” or
“Bank™),

SOUTH A®CHER ASSOCIATES an [llinois general partnership and CHICAGO TITLE
LAND TRUST COMPANY, as Successor Trustee to LaSalle Bank, not individually, but solely as
Trustee (“Trustee”), und<r the Trust Agreement dated June 1, 1987, and known as Trust number
102798-00 {South Archer Associates and Trustee are collectively referred to herein as “Borrower”),

Raymond Chin, Eric Y./Chang, Zhengang Guo and Yili Kay Wu (collectively,
“Guarantors”} under the following eirzumstances:

Recitals

A. WHEREAS, Borrower executed and‘dsiivered to Lender a certain Promissory Note
{ the “Note”) and Loan Agreement dated on or about Augus: 20, 1 992, payable to the order of Lender
in the original principal sum of ONE MILLION FOUR #{UNDRED THOUSAND DOLLARS
(US$1,400,000.00) , with interest and principal payable ind'maturing as therein provided,
evidencing a loan made by Lender to Borrower (the “Loan”), and

B. WHEREAS, on or about February 20, 1997, Lender and Borrowerentered into a Loan
Modification Agreement 1o increase the Loan amount to One Million Five Mundred Thousand
Dollars ($1.500,000.00), and to extend the Maturity Date of said Note to February'i, 2002, and

C. WHEREAS, onorabout March 2002, Lender and Borrower entered into a Second
Loan Modification Agreement to extend the Maturity Date of said Note to March 20, 2004, and

D. WHEREAS, on or about April 2004, Lender and Borrower entered into a Third
Loan Modification Agreement to modify and decrease the total Loan amount to One Million Four
Hundred Thousand Dollars ($1,400,000.00) (the “Loan Amount”) and to extend the Maturity Date
of said Note to March 20, 2007, and




0713739067 Page: 3 of 12 '

UNOFFICIAL COPY

E. The Loan is secured by, among other things the following:

(i} Mortgage dated on or about August 20, 1992, and recorded with the Recorder of
Deeds of Cook County encumbering the improved real estate described in the Mortgage and Loan
Documents:

(i)  Assignment of Leases, Rents and Profits dated on or about August 20, 1992, and
recorded with the Recorder of Deeds of Cook County encumbering the improved real estate
described in the Mortgage and Loan Documents, and

F.  TheGuarantors have executed a personal guaranty with respect to the Loan dated on
or about August 20,(1992 (the “Guaranty”} (all loan documents, including without limitation, the
Note, the Mortgage, the L.oan Agreement and the other documents described above, and the
Guaranty are collectively referred to herein as the “Loan Documents”), and

G. As of February 28,2007, the balance on the unpaid principal loan amount is One
Million One Hundred Thirty Four-Thousand Four Hundred Eighty Two Dollars and No Cents
($1,134.482.00), and

H. Borrower now desires to extend th¢ Maturity Date of the Note for an additional five (5)
year period to March 20, 2012, and to restructure ‘ne terms of repayment and otherwise modify the
Loan as provided herein, and

I Lender and Borrower have entered into this /greement to reflect such modifications.

Agreements

NOW. THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the Recitals, which ar= incorporated into
and made a part of this Agreement, the mutual covenants contained herein, and other good and
valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Lender and
Borrower hereby agree as follows:

1. Defined Terms. Capitalized terms used herein which are not otherwise defined shall
have the meanings given them in the Loan Documents.

2. Modification of the Note. The Note is hereby amended as follows:

A. The Maturity Date of the Note is hereby extended to March 20, 2012.

B. The Loan Amount. if not paid sooner, shall be due and payable in accordance with
the following payment schedule:

T e 2 = l



(713739067 Page: 4 of 12 '

UNOFFICIAL COPY

() The Loan Amount shall be paid to Lender based on a fifteen (15) year amortization
schedule in equal monthly installments, each in the amount of Seven Thousand Eight Hundred
Dollars and No Cents (US$ 7,800.00) over a sixty (60) consecutive month period.

()  The remaining balance of the Loan Amount and any and all other obligations due
under the Loan Documents shall be due and payable on or before March 20, 2012. The Note may
be renewed or extended at the sole and total discretion of the Lender.

C. Interest on the principal balance of the Loan Amount outstanding from time to time
shall be Priine Rate minus one-half percent (0.5%).

3. Modiacation of the Mortgage. The Mortgage is hereby amended wherein the
Maturity Date upon whickthe final payment of the principal balance of the Loan, together with any
accrued and unpaid interes.; advances, expenses, and charges under the Loan Documents is due and
payable, is extended to March 2£,2012.

4. Modification of the Assignment of Leases, Rents and Profits. The Assignment
of Leases, Rents and Profits is hereby arnended wherein the Maturity Date upon which the final
payment of the principal balance of the Loan, together with any accrued and unpaid interest,
advances, expenses, and charges under the Lean Documents is due and payable, is extended to
March 20, 2012.

5. Payment of Costs and Expenses. Corieiaporaneously with the execution and
delivery hercof, Borrower shall pay to Lender all costs/aiid expenses incurred by Lender in
connection with the Loan and incident to the preparation he'eot and the consummation of the
transactions specified herein, including any appraisals, recording aad filing charges, fees for the
issuance of an endorsement to the Lender’s title insurance policy wov/ insuring the lien of the
Mortgage, which endorsement must be in form and substance acceptable te-Lender, and Lender’s
attorney’s fees and expenses.

6. Deliveries. In connection with the execution and delivery of this_Agreement, the
Borrower shall concurrently deliver to Lender, in form, substance and execution satisfactory to
Lender, all documents or instruments reasonably required by Lender in connectioni-with this
Agreement.

7. Further Assurances. Borrower and Guarantor, upon request from Lender, agree to
execute such other and further documents as may be necessary or appropriate to consummate the
transactions contemplated herein or to perfect the liens and security interests intended to secure the
payment of the Loan evidenced by the Note.

8. Full Force and Effect. Except as expressly hereby amended, the terms and
provisions of the Loan Documents and Guaranty shall remain in full forced and effect. Lender and
Borrower each hereby reaffirms, ratifies and remakes its respective agreements, covenants,

e g Mo ka8 8T S o I



(713739067 Page: 5 of 12

UNOFFICIAL COPY

representations and warranties contained in the Loan Documents and Guaranty as amended hereby.

9. Validity of Liens; No Offsets, Etc. Borrower hereby acknowledges that the liens
and security interests created and evidenced by the Mortgage are valid and subsisting and further
acknowledges and agrees that there are no offsets, claims or defenses to the Note or the Mortgage
or other Loan Documents.

10.  Counterparts. This Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts with
the same etffect as if all parties hereto had signed the same document. All such counterparts shall
be construed together and shall constitute one instrument, but in making proof hereof it shall only
be necessary tG produce one such counterpart.

11.  Proeeedence. In the event that any conflict or inconsistency between the provisions
contained in this"Agréement and the provisions contained in the Loan Document, the provisions
contained in this Agreeineiit shall govern and prevail in all respects.

12. Applicable Law. This Agreement shall be governed by, and construed and enforced
in accordance with, the laws of he State of [llinois.

13.  Authority. Each indrviclual executing this Agreement on behalf of SOUTH
ARCHER ASSOCIATES represents ana ~arrants to Lender that he or she has full power and
authority to execute this Agreement on behalf of the partnership and that he or she is acting within
the scope of his or her authority and agrees to indeiniify and hold Lender harmless from and against
any claims, losses or damages relating to any lack of such authority on behalf of South Archer
Associates.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have exequted and delivered this Agreement
as of the date first above written.

LENDER:

Mega International Commercial Bank Co., Ltd.,
Chicago Branch,
s
e ’

Cheng \Chu,aff M ’ \

Its:  Vice Presidefit
and General Manager

By:




v b1 03 s 1 e o £ i e e b B 1T e D e s ke s e s e T

(713739067 Page: 6 of 12

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
)SS
COUNTY OF COOK )

Onthis_3 &b dayof __ApRZL 2007, before the undersigned Notary
Public.personally appeared Cheng Chuan Lin, Vice President and General Manager of
the Mega Iniernational Commercial Bank Co., Ltd., Chicago Branch known to me to be
the person whose name is described to the within instrument and acknowledged that he
executed the'saie for the purposes therein contained.

In witness whe esf, | hereunto set my hand and official seal.

s,

No ary Public

My Commission Expires:

OFFICIAL SEAL

NANCY HSIANG
NQTARY PUBLIC, STATE QF ILLINIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 3-35-?.!}09,“

I, e i i b et o ek e 214 e R SO SRS i 1



b e i

(713739067 Page: 7 of 12 '

UNOFFICIAL COPY

BORROWER:
SOUTH ARCHER ASSOCIATES, an lllinois general partnership

ay Chin, General Partner

ny
Eric Y. Chang, General%l(
By: 3 LA TR

Zhengmé Gutv), General Partner

By: M’V‘q\, |

@i Kay Wuf(}em

ral Parlner

BORROWER:

Lh {»_

RS

LY - A i A - -ty Ay ~rd + Ay bt o
17 axpressly undarriond and 2 chuaen the parties hereto, anyihing o g BERGEY 1

poi oy L2 L T il
o T A T e -y L mpeite 1 g s asEan
cuchand il of the wanantas 26, renroseniations, CoVEnars, yndertalings éng 25K

the part of e Truese white in o purporting to be the worranies, indeminitios, repranemaEy
undertakings and agresmants of said Trustzs are nevenies

personal warmantiss, inc:
purpose of wiih the intenton of binding said Trustoe poiss

W A s
t‘!..‘n are i

P lad asent

parsonat fiabiity or personal responsiuiity is assumad by nor chell at any time be assarted of enforenable against
the undersigned land trustee, on account of this instrument or cn aceaund of any warany, Inderrnily,
representation, covenant of agreement of the said Trusiez i s imstiument continad, elthar expressed of imhiad,

) ol e

afi such persongl fabifity, if any, baing oX¥easy wpivad and rafncd.

i g e e S

3, covanants,
<3 each ord avery one of them, mada and intanded rot 28
undertciings and agreements by fira Trustee or for the
da ond intendad for e puipose of binging
goly that portion of the trust property specificaly descrned tarin, and this instument Is exacuted and delivered by
caid Trustee rotin its own right, but solely in tae ekcercise of the ponvae conferred upoa a3 such Trusies; end st no




(713739067 Page: 8 of 12

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
) SS
COUNTY OF COOK )

I, thzur dersigned, a Notary Public, in and for said County, and State aforesaid DO HEREBY
CERTIFY, that Raymond Chin, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is
subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that
he signed and delivired the said instrument as his own free and voluntary act, for the uses and
purposes therein set forth

Aty
GIVEN under my hand zn4 Notarial Seal, this L/_ day of April, 2007.

-

4.1

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

égﬁj){vm bey i 3 zel(0

d A JING PAN
L OFFICIAL ¥ GUMMISSION EXPIRES
3 SEAL StrTEMBFR 13, 2010

AN

L
sus




(713739067 Page: 9 of 12

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OFAL1LINOIS )
) SS
COUNTY OF CGCK )

1, the undersigned. & Notary Public, in and for said County, and State aforesaid DO HEREBY
CERTIFY, that Eric Y. Cxang, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is
subscribed to the foregoing ins rv:nent, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that
he signed and delivered the said irsiztument as his own free and voluntary act, for the uses and
purposes therein set forth.

_ﬂ‘_.
GIVEN under my hand and Notarial Seal, this [L day af April, 2007,

a .
Notary Public ﬁ( v

My Commission Expires:

3@@7"%&2% |3 2elo

WAL

B INGPAN
RSAL | MY COMMISSION EXPiREs S
....... &/ BEPTEMBER 13, 2010 2

.....
g )

s \ . et et P ]




0713739067 Page: 10 of 12

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLINGIS )
) SS
COUNTY OF COOK )

1, the undersigned, a Notarv Public, in and for said County, and State aforesaid DO HEREBY
CERTIFY. that Zhengang Gue, pezsonally known to me to be the same person whose name is
subscribed to the foregoing instrument, anpeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that
he signed and delivered the said instrument as his own free and voluntary act, for the uses and
purposes therein set forth.

GIVEN under my hand and Notarial Seai; tiiis [ﬁﬁay of, April, 2007.

\

fif o2 £

Notary Public oo
N

!

My Commission Expires:

JING PAN

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES
SEPTEMBER 13, 2010




0713739067 Page: 11 of 12

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLINGIS )
) SS
COUNTY OF COOK )

[, the undersigned, a Notary Public, in and for said County, and State aforesaid DO HEREBY
CERTIFY, that Yili Kay Wu, perzonally known to me to be the same person whose name is
subscribed to the foregoing instrument, eppeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that
he signed and delivered the said instruriiest-as his own free and voluntary act, for the uses and
purposes therein set forth.

t
GIVEN under my hand and Notarial Seal, this /_ f y of April, 2007.
0
{ /1 ’/ /
Notary Pubfic Wl/

My Commission Expires:

%Mm 13 zeto




(713739067 Page: 12 of 12

UNOFFICIAL COPY

That part of the property, space and portion of a multi-story building at 2131 South
Archer, Chicago, Illinois, said property, space and building portion thereof lying below a
horizontal plane which is 39.47 feet above Chicago City Datum and lying within the
boundaries projected vertically upward and downward from the surface of the earth of the
following described property, Lots 6,7, 8,9 and 10 in the subdivision of Lots 2, 3, 4, and
5 in Block 45 in the Canal Trustees' New Subdivision of the East Fraction of the
Southeast 1/4 of Section 21, Township 39 North, Range 14, East of the Third Principal
Meridian, together with that part of the Southerly 8.40 fect of the Northerly 11.66 feet (as
measured perpendicular to the Northerly line thereof) of the Westerly 8.44 feet of the
Easterly 71.95 feet (as measured perpendicular to the Easterly line thereof) above a
horizont#] plane which is 39.47 feet and below a horizontal plane of 57.05 fect above
Chicago Ciry-Datum of Lots 6,7, 8,9 and 10 taken together as a single tract of land in
the subdivisior of Lots 2, 3, 4 and 5 in Block 45 in the Canal Trustees' New Subdivision
of the East fractinn of the Southeast 1/4 of Section 21, Township 39, Range 14, East of
the Third Principal Meridian, in Cook County, Iinois.

Except that part of the land-conveyed by American National Bank and Trust Company of
Chicago, as Trustee under Trust Agreement dated June 1, 1987 and known as Trust
Number 102798-00 to Zhengneg Guo and Shiow Kiang, by Trustee's

Deed recorded June 18, 1998 as Docament Number 98517833.

e



